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Weekly Newsletter
20th June 2019
Dear Parents, .

It has been another busy week in school, as we head towards the traditionally packed end of term.
Eagle Owls have been working hard on preparing for their Leavers performance and elsewhere in the
school there have been lots of interesting learning going on- including some very impressive Andy
Goldsworthy inspired 'stone art’ by Barn Owls on the playground on Tuesday.

There was a nice write-up of the Belling Cookery Club win in the EDP this week. You can see the
article at https://www.edp24.co.uk/news/education/primary-school-wins-thousands-of-cooking-
equipment-in-national-contest-1-6110124

On Wednesday, we enjoyed a visit from Kings Camp. This Eroup provide holiday clubs to children, and
for us they organised a series of multi-skills sports and PE activities for each class.

Today a team of Year 5 and Year 6 children have visited the UEA to take part in the annual
‘Scratch-Off' event in the computing suite. Results next week- but well done to Jake, Joshua F,
Evan and Luca for all their hard work.

L4

drse s

>

T Y

c hi

Bring in your Children's University passports every

The recipient of this week's Head Teacher award is: Monday via the class baskets and these will be
returned to you on Thursdays.

Send photos, emails and queries to

Thomas (2)- Writing progress CULMPS@Iittlemelton.norfolk.sch.uk



ATTENDANCE
==2MATTERS

every school day counts.
Last week's attendance was: 95.91%
Year to date attendance was: 95.94%
Year 4 achieved 100% attendance.

Ella H - Age 11

>

Weekly Gold Book Winners
Well Done Assembly 14th June
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Owlets - Jaydan & Hal
Snowy Owls - Thomas B, Autumn & Sophie B
Barn Owls - Leticia & Erin J
Eagle Owls - Evan, Mercedes, Craig, all of Turbo

Team & the Belling Cooking Competition children.

Uniform

Any parents wanting to buy uniform can
purchase it direct from this website:
https://www.superstitch86.co.uk/product-
category/schoolwear/primary-schools-
academies/little-melton-primary-school/

Book bags are also now online hTTFs L
www.superstitch86.co.uk/product/little-melton-

book-bag/
RED LITTLE MELTON NAVY LITTLE RED LITTLE MELTON
METON pmwuw PRIMARY SCHOOL MELTON PRIMARY PRIMARYSCHOOL
SCHOO SWEATSHIRT SCHOOL CARDIGAN

N.B.These dates/times could be subject to
change.

Tues 2nd July - Whole school map skills outdoor
activity sessions.

Tues 9th July - Hethersett Academy transition day
1.

Tues 9th July - LMPS move up morning.

Wed 10th July - Community library van visit 3pm -
3:45pm.

Wed 10th July - Hethersett Academy transition day

Wed 10th July - LMPS move up morning.

Fri 12th July - Year 2 cultural day at Mulbar'fon
Primary School.

Mon 15th July - NPSCA Kwik cricket Ulls
Competition at Horsford Cricket club.

Wed 17th July - Year 6 leavers play 6pm.

Fri 19th July - Year 6 leavers event (after school)
Mon 22nd July - Childrens University Graduation
Ceremony, pm (tbc)

Tues 23rd July - Whole School trip to Pensthorpe.

Summer Holidays
Thurs 25th July - Tues 3rd September 2019

Half term Holidays
Mon 21st - Fri 25th October 2019

Christmas Holidays
Thurs 19th December - Fri 3rd January 2020

Half term Holidays
Mon 17th February - Fri 21st February 2020

Mon 30th March - Eagle Owls PGL residential to
Thurs 2nd April.

Easter Holidays
Thurs 2nd April - Fri 17th April 2020

May Half Term
Mon 25th May - Fri 29th May 2020

Summer Holidays commence
Wed 22nd July 2020

Yours faithfully,

N

Mr A Pritchard
Headteacher
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Little Melton Primary School - CEN317
156:00 - 15:45
Wednesday - every 4 weeks

17-Apr-19 07-Aug-19
15-May-19 04-Sep-19
12-Jun-19 02-Oct-19
10-Jul-19 30-Oct-19

Itis free to join or if you have a library card bring it along.
You can borrow up to 15 books per person free of charge.
Reserve online or on the app to collect from the Mobile Library

For more information telephone 01603 222303 or visit
www.library.norfolk.gov.uk

borrow discover ¢ nnect

:- County Council



Q HETHERSETT
. ACADEMY
Sumumnen Shoucase

?eaﬂmin?i)wwe, Drama, Onchestra, Choina,
Rock School, Quartefs and Soloists

Monday 24th June 2019 at 7pm
Norwich Playhouse

Tickets: www.ticketsource.co.uk/hethersettacademyv

£6 adults
£3 students
Under-11s free
Family discount - 10% off when you spend £20




